Group 9
Hoses
Chemicals
Food Industry
Gas - Steam
Special Hoses
9 - 2
9

At high temperatures the working pressure is reduced. Constant high pressure and temperature reduces the tube life span.
CHEMICAL HOSES
COMPOSITE HOSE
CHEM MARINE 707
ANTI-STATIC 15 BAR
#
Part No.
ID WT
kg/m
WP BP
(EN ISO 1402) T
BR
(EN ISO 1746) Max L
mm “ bar PSI bar PSI Temp oC mm m
COMPCHEMM-100 100 4” 5.2 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 400 35
COMPCHEMM-150 150 6” 11.8 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 500 20
COMPCHEMM-200 200 8” 14.5 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 740 20
COMPCHEMM-250 250 10” 24.1 15 200 75 1000 -40 / +100 1000 12
R
Wires
Antistatic Polypropylene coated mild steel internal wire (P). Galvanised
steel external wire (Z). Also available with 304 Stainless Steel internal or

9
At high temperatures the working pressure is reduced. Constant high pressure and temperature reduces the tube life span.
Flexible Solutions
COMPOSITE HOSE
OIL MARINE 808
15 BAR
#
Part No.
ID WT
kg/m
WP BP
(EN ISO 1402) T
BR
(EN ISO 1746) Max L
mm “ bar PSI bar PSI Temp oC mm m
COMPOILM-100 100 4” 5.2 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 400 35
COMPOILM-150 150 6” 10.9 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 500 20
COMPOILM-200 200 8” 14.9 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 740 20
COMPOILM-250 250 10” 25.7 15 200 60 850 -40 / +100 1000 12
R
Wires
Galvanised steel internal and external wires (Z). Also available with 304
Stainless Steel internal or external wires (316 on request).

Outside:	 	 Red	silicon	rubber	coating
Temperature:	 -55oC	to	+	260oC	-	continuous
Temperature:	 Max	30	min	+850oC,	ref.	to:	NFE	48-084
Temperature:	 Max	15	min.	+1100oC,	ref.	to:	SAE	AS	10556
Applications:	 Protective	sleeve	for	hoses,	pipes	and	cables	from	fire	and	radiant	heat	in	smelting	plants,
	 	 industry	and	offshore.	Excellent	also	as	insulation	sleeve	for	enclosing	hot	pipes,
	 	 or	to	reduce	heat	loss.
	 	 Outside	silicon	rubber	is	resistant	to	most	chemicals	and	oils.
Production
Lengths:	 	 Max	12	meters
PROTECTIVE SLEEVE
#
Part No.
ID OD WT
mm mm kg
PJ-025 25 33 0.32
PJ-045 45 53 0.45
PJ-050 50 58 0.58
PJ-055 55 63 0.61
PJ-080 80 89 0.94
9 - 21
9
At high temperatures the working pressure is reduced. Constant high pressure and temperature reduces the tube life span.